Revie

w of Waivers Granted in A

cordance with Milwaukee Ci

Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (04.13.2022)

ity Charter Section 16-05-3-¢

New Contract/ Amend $

Contract/Amendment Begin

Original Contract End

Current Contract End

New Contract/Amendment End

Const. Co., Inc.

Road

New Contract

New Contract

New Contract

# Department Vendor Name Contract Number Description Current Contract Value Value Total Contract Value Date Date Date Date ‘What is being requested of F&P
. E12640- . . Communication of
1 | Police Trane US, Inc. POLICE VSC for Trane Equipment Maintenance $ 1,130,000.00| $ 750,000.00| $ 1,880,000.00 9/15/2022 9/14/2016 9/14/2022 9/14/2023 Waiver
. Forensic VSC for National Integrated Ballistic N/A N/A N/A Communication of
2 | Police Technology, Inc. E18202 Information Network (NIBIN) New Contract $ 313,698.00| § 313,698.00 3/21/2022 New Contract New Contract 3202027 Waiver
Department of
Emergency Argsoft Group, VSC for Argent Software Installation and N/A N/A N/A Communication of
3 Communications | LLC E18823 Ongoing Maintenance New Contract $ 51,250.00('$ 51,250.00 3/1/2022 New Contract New Contract 2/28/2025 Waiver
(DEC)
4 | DPW Outdoor Lighting E18787 VSC for Temporary Lighting on Good Hope N/A 5 132.817.40| $ 132.817.40 3/10/2022 N/A N/A 6/24/2022 Communication of

Waiver




